Amount paid Treasurer Police Life Insurance Fund . . . . ' $536 38 

Respectfully submitted, C. A. ST. JOHN, Property Clerk. 

Schedule "G." 

' REPORT OF THE BUREAU OF STREET CLEANING 

For the Quarter ending March 31, 1875. 

During the month of January, 1875, we removed seventy-eight thousand five hundred and 
seventy-three (78,573) loads of ashes, and seventeen thousand seven hundred and fifty (17,750) loads 
of snow and ice, from Broadway and principal streets. No sweeping done on account of snow 
and ice. Sweepers engaged cleaning crosswalks, gutters, and removing snow. 

Expenses for Month of January, 1875. 

For sweepers and gangmen, per pay-rolls $I5»°34 40

[...]

For foremen, per pay-rolls ' » S g 
For inspectors of dumps, per pay-rolls ®°3 4° 
For steam-tugs' hands, per pay-rolls 590 00 

$57,779 27 
For cleaning Twelfth Ward, per contract _ 2,000 00 

$59.779 27 

During the month of February, 1875, we removed seventy-four thousand five hundred and 
seventy seven (74,577) loads of ashes and garbage, and five thousand five hundred and eighty-three 
(5 583) loads of ice and snow, from Broadway and principal streets. No sweeping done on .account 
of the weather. Sweepers engaged cleaning cross-walks, culverts, and removing snow and ice. 

Expenses for February, 1875. 

For sweepers and gangmen, per pay-rolls ®8'644 30

[...]

ceiving the same, for the quarter ending March 31, 1875, was $7°» ,43 0 0 

Number oflots sold at public auction, Marcn 2, 1875 225 

During the month of March, 1875, we removed seventy-nine thousand two hundred and twenty 
(70,220) loads of ashes and garbage, nine hundred and twenty-eight (928) loads of rubbish, and thirty-
three thousand nine hundred and thirty-eight (33,938) loads of ice and snow. Sweepers engaged 
cleaning crosswalks and culverts, and removing ice and snow, and in breaking up accumulations ot 
ice and snow in the streets in order to facilitate the cleaning. 

Expenses for month of March, 1875. 

For sweepers and gangmen, per pay-rolls $22,511 90